RF Chip Inductors
Wire-Wound - 0402, 0603, 0805, 1008, 1206
Pulse Electronics - leading supplier of magnetics for consumer applications
      WC701.O (1/14)	 www.pulseelectronics.com 	 i
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s

Part Number
Inductance 1
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q 2
(MIN)
SRF 3
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(MHz MIN)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0402CD3N6KTT 3.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 @ 250MHz 6000 0.066 840
PE-0402CD3N9KTT 3.9 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 @ 250MHz 5800 0.066 840
PE-0402CD5N6KTT 5.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 23 @ 250MHz 5800 0.083 760
PE-0402CD6N2KTT 6.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 23 @ 250MHz 5800 0.083 760
PE-0402CD6N8KTT 6.8 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 20 @ 250MHz 5800 0.083 680
PE-0402CD7N5KTT 7.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 @ 250MHz 5800 0.104 680
PE-0402CD8N2KTT 8.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 @ 250MHz 4400 0.104 680
PE-0402CD9N0KTT 9.0 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 25 @ 250MHz 4160 0.104 680
PE-0402CD100KTT 10 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 21 @ 250MHz 3900 0.195 480
PE-0402CD150KTT 15 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 26 @ 250MHz 3280 0.172 560
PE-0402CD680KTT 68 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 18 @ 250MHz 1840 0.970 100
PE-0402CD820KTT 82 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 16 @ 250MHz 1680 1.250 100
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).
2. Q measured using a HP4291A RF Impedance Analyzer with a HP16193A Test Fixture.

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0603CD1N6KTT 1.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 24 @ 250MHz >6000 0.030 700
PE-0603CD010KTT 1.7 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 16 @ 250MHz >6000 0.050 700
PE-0603CD1N8KTT 1.8 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 16 @ 250MHz >6000 0.045 700
PE-0603CD2N2KTT 2.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 18 @ 250MHz >6000 0.110 700
PE-0603CD3N3KTT 3.3 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz >6000 0.045 700
PE-0603CD3N6KTT 3.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.070 700
PE-0603CD030KTT 3.9 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.080 700
PE-0603CD4N3KTT 4.3 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz >6000 0.102 700
PE-0603CD040KTT 4.55 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz 5800 0.106 700
PE-0603CD4N7KTT 4.7 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz 5800 0.116 700
PE-0603CD5N1KTT 5.1 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 250MHz 5700 0.108 700
PE-0603CD5N6KTT 5.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 250MHz 5500 0.108 700
PE-0603CD6N2KTT 6.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD060KTT 6.68 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD6N8KTT 6.8 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 27 @ 250MHz 5800 0.110 700
PE-0603CD7N5KTT 7.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 250MHz 4800 0.115 700
PE-0603CD080KTT 8.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 250MHz 4600 0.120 700
PE-0603CD8N7KTT 8.7 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 250MHz 4600 0.109 700
PE-0603CD9N5KTT 9.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 250MHz 5400 0.135 700
PE-0603CD100KTT 10 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 250MHz 4800 0.130 700
PE-0603CD110KTT 11 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 250MHz 4000 0.086 700
PE-0603CD120KTT 12 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 250MHz 4000 0.130 700
PE-0603CD130KTT 13 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 38 @ 250MHz 3600 0.106 700
PE-0603CD150KTT 15 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 250MHz 4000 0.170 700
PE-0603CD160KTT 16 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 3300 0.170 700
PE-0603CD180KTT 18 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 180MHz 3100 0.170 700
PE-0603CD220KTT 22 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 3000 0.190 700
PE-0603CD230KTT 23 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 38 @ 250MHz 2850 0.190 700
PE-0603CD240KTT 24 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 2650 0.200 600
See page 3 for Competition Cross Reference
(Continued on next page)
1 2 3 4 5

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0603CD270KTT 27 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 2800 0.220 600
PE-0603CD300KTT 30 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 37 @ 250MHz 2250 0.144 600
PE-0603CD330KTT 33 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 2300 0.220 600
PE-0603CD360KTT 36 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 37 @ 250MHz 2080 0.250 600
PE-0603CD390KTT 39 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 2200 0.250 600
PE-0603CD430KTT 43 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 2000 0.280 600
PE-0603CD470KTT 47 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 200MHz 2000 0.280 600
PE-0603CD510KTT 51 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 200MHz 1900 0.270 600
PE-0603CD560KTT 56 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 200MHz 1900 0.310 600
PE-0603CD680KTT 68 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 200MHz 1700 0.340 600
PE-0603CD720KTT 72 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 34 @ 150MHz 1700 0.490 400
PE-0603CD820KTT 82 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 34 @ 150MHz 1700 0.540 400
PE-0603CD101KTT 98.50 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 34 @ 150MHz 1400 0.580 400
PE-0603CDR10KTT 100 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 34 @ 150MHz 1400 0.580 400
PE-0603CD111KTT 110 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 33 @ 150MHz 1300 0.610 300
PE-0603CDR12KTT 120 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 32 @ 150MHz 1300 0.650 300
PE-0603CD121KTT 122 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 33 @ 150MHz 1300 0.650 300
PE-0603CD151KTT 150 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 150MHz 990 0.920 280
PE-0603CD181KTT 180 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 100MHz 990 1.250 240
PE-0603CD211KTT 210 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 27 @ 100MHz 895 2.060 220
PE-0603CD221KTT 220 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 100MHz 900 1.900 200
PE-0603CD251KTT 250 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 100MHz 822 3.550 180
PE-0603CD271KTT 270 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 24 @ 100MHz 860 2.300 170
PE-0603CD331KTT 330 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 22 @ 100MHz 500 2.300 150
PE-0603CD391KTT 390 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 100MHz 350 2.900 130
1 2 3 4 5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0805CD2N8KTT 2.8 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 80 @ 1500MHz >6000 0.06 600
PE-0805CD3N0KTT 3.0 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 65 @ 1500MHz >6000 0.06 600
PE-0805CD030KTT 3.32 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 1500MHz 6000 0.08 600
PE-0805CD050KTT 5.6 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 1500MHz 5500 0.10 600
PE-0805CD060KTT 6.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 1000MHz 5000 0.11 600
PE-0805CD7N5KTT 7.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 1000MHz 4500 0.14 600
PE-0805CD080KTT 7.9 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 1000MHz 4700 0.12 600
PE-0805CD100KTT 10.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 4100 0.14 600
PE-0805CD120KTT 11.9 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 4000 0.15 600
PE-0805CD150KTT 14.9 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 3400 0.17 600
PE-0805CD180KTT 17.95 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 3300 0.20 600
PE-0805CD220KTT 21.7 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 2600 0.22 500
PE-0805CD240KTT 24 @250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 2000 0.22 500
PE-0805CD270KTT 26.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 2500 0.25 500
PE-0805CD330KTT 32.75 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 2050 0.27 500
PE-0805CD360KTT 36 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 1700 0.27 500
PE-0805CD390KTT 38.5 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 2000 0.29 500
PE-0805CD430KTT 43 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1650 0.34 500
PE-0805CD470KTT 46.6 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1650 0.31 500
PE-0805CD560KTT 55.5 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1550 0.34 500
PE-0805CD680KTT 67.8 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1450 0.38 500
PE-0805CD820KTT 82.7 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1300 0.42 400
PE-0805CD910KTT 91 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 500MHz 1200 0.44 400
PE-0805CD101KTT 98.7 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1200 0.46 400
PE-0805CD111KTT 110 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 1000 0.48 400
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0805CD121KTT 119.7 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 1100 0.51 400
PE-0805CD151KTT 149.4 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 920 0.56 400
PE-0805CD181KTT 179.6 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 870 0.64 400
PE-0805CD221KTT 217 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 250MHz 850 0.70 400
PE-0805CD241KTT 240 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 44 @ 250MHz 690 1.00 350
PE-0805CD271KTT 269 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 250MHz 650 1.00 350
PE-0805CD331KTT 331 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 250MHz 600 1.40 310
PE-0805CD391KTT 386 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 250MHz 560 1.50 290
PE-0805CD471KTT 477 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 33 @ 100MHz 375 1.76 250
PE-0805CD561KTT 545 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 23 @ 50MHz 340 1.90 230
PE-0805CD681KTT 674 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 23 @ 50MHz 188 2.20 190
PE-0805CD821KTT 783 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 23 @ 50MHz 215 2.35 180
PE-0805CD102KTT 1000 @25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 50MHz 200 3.60 150
PE-0805CD122KTT 1200 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 50MHz 200 4.10 120
PE-0805CD152KTT 1500 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 50MHz 200 5.00 100
1 2 3 4 5
*** For other inductance values in 0805 size, please refer to 0805CM (page 14) an 0805FT (page 16). ***
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that

Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0805CM030KTT 3.3 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 37 @ 1500MHz 5000 0.08 600
PE-0805CM060KTT 6.8 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 46 @ 1000MHz 5000 0.15 600
PE-0805CM080KTT 8.2 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 47 @ 1000MHz 3900 0.13 600
PE-0805CM100KTT 10 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 3900 0.10 600
PE-0805CM120KTT 12 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 2900 0.13 600
PE-0805CM150KTT 15 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 2700 0.15 600
PE-0805CM180KTT 18 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @500MHz 2600 0.13 600
PE-0805CM220KTT 22 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 2200 0.13 500
PE-0805CM270KTT 27 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 2000 0.23 500
PE-0805CM330KTT 33 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 58 @ 500MHz 1800 0.18 500
PE-0805CM390KTT 39 @ 250MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1600 0.23 500
PE-0805CM470KTT 47 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1650 0.25 500
PE-0805CD560KTT 56 @200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1300 0.16 500
PE-0805CM680KTT 68 @ 200MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1350 0.18 500
PE-0805CM820KTT 82 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 500MHz 1300 0.36 400
PE-0805CM101KTT 100 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 1100 0.36 400
PE-0805CM121KTT 120 @ 150MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 250MHz 1100 0.56 350
PE-0805CM151KTT 150 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 900 0.56 350
PE-0805CM181KTT 180 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 250MHz 875 0.69 300
PE-0805CM221KTT 220 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 250MHz 800 0.85 300
PE-0805CM271KTT 270 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 100MHz 800 0.90 300
PE-0805CM331KTT 330 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 100MHz 775 1.28 300
PE-0805CM391KTT 390 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 100MHz 725 1.70 300
PE-0805CM471KTT 470 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 38 @ 100MHz 600 3.25 240
PE-0805CM561KTT 560 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 100MHz 600 3.10 240
PE-0805CM681KTT 680 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 32 @ 50MHz 550 3.50 240
PE-0805CM821KTT 820 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 23 @ 50MHz 215 2.35 200
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-0805FT102KTT 1.0 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 63 1.20 245
PE-0805FT152KTT 1.5 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 60 1.45 225
PE-0805FT222KTT 2.2 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 58 1.80 200
PE-0805FT332KTT 3.3 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 50 2.30 175
PE-0805FT472KTT 4.7 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 43 2.80 140
PE-0805FT682KTT 6.8 @ 7.96MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 15 @ 7.96MHz 36 3.40 115
PE-0805FT103KTT 10 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 @ 2.52MHz 30 4.70 98
PE-0805FT153KTT 15 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 @ 2.52MHz 23 6.50 80
PE-0805FT223KTT 22 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 @ 2.52MHz 20 8.00 68
PE-0805FT333KTT 33 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 @ 2.52MHz 17 10.70 60
PE-0805FT473KTT 47 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 10 @ 2.52MHz 14 13.80 55
PE-0805FT683KTT 68 @ 2.52MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 8 @ 2.52MHz 11 17.50 49
1 2 3 4 5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CD090KTT 9,7 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 4100 0.09 1000
PE-1008CD100KTT 10 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 4100 0.09 1000
PE-1008CD120KTT 12 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 3300 0.09 1000
PE-1008CD140KTT 14,3 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 1850 0.10 1000
PE-1008CD150KTT 15 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 1850 0.10 1000
PE-1008CD180KTT 17, 8 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 350MHz 2500 0.11 1000
PE-1008CD210KTT 20, 9 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 350MHz 1800 0.12 1000
PE-1008CD220KTT 22 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 350MHz 1800 0.12 1000
PE-1008CD260KTT 26,2 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 350MHz 1500 0.13 1000
PE-1008CD270KTT 27 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 350MHz 1500 0.11 1000
PE-1008CD320KTT 31,8 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1600 0.16 1000
PE-1008CD330KTT 33 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1600 0.14 1000
PE-1008CD380KTT 38,2 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1400 0.15 1000
PE-1008CD390KTT 39 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1400 0.12 1000
PE-1008CD450KTT 44,9@ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 1200 0.16 1000
PE-1008CD470KTT 47 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 1200 0.08 1000
PE-1008CD540KTT 54 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 1150 0.18 1000
PE-1008CD560KTT 56 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 1150 0.12 1000
PE-1008CD650KTT 65 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @350MHz 1100 0.20 1000
PE-1008CD680KTT 68 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 1100 0.07 1000
PE-1008CD790KTT 79 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 950 0.22 1000
PE-1008CD820KTT 82 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 950 0.14 1000
PE-1008CD960KTT 96, 1 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 350MHz 900 0.56 650
PE-1008CD101KTT 100 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 900 0.15 650
PE-1008CD121KTT 120 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 950 0.63 650
PE-1008CD141KTT 145,7 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.70 580
PE-1008CD151KTT 150 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.16 580
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CD161KTT 160 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.77 600
PE-1008CD171KTT 170,2 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.77 620
PE-1008CD181KTT 180 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 650 0.77 620
PE-1008CD211KTT 216 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.84 500
PE-1008CD221KTT 220 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 625 0.84 500
PE-1008CD261KTT 260,5 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 525 0.91 500
PE-1008CD271KTT 270 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 350MHz 525 0.91 500
PE-1008CD311KTT 313,6 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 500 1.05 450
PE-1008CD331KTT 330 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 500 1.05 450
PE-1008CD361KTT 365 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 500 1.12 470
PE-1008CD391KTT 390 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 475 1.12 470
PE-1008CD451KTT 447 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 450 1.19 420
PE-1008CD471KTT 470@ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 450 1.19 420
PE-1008CD541KTT 535 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 415 1.33 310
PE-1008CD561KTT 560 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 415 1.33 310
PE-1008CD591KTT 586 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 1.40 300
PE-1008CD621KTT 620 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 1.40 300
PE-1008CD641KTT 636 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 1.47 230
PE-1008CD681KTT 680 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 1.47 230
PE-1008CD711KTT 708,8 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 1100 1.54 200
PE-1008CD751KTT 750 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 950 1.61 200
PE-1008CD771KTT 768 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 950 1.61 180
PE-1008CD821KTT 820 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 900 1.61 180
PE-1008CD851KTT 849.8 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 50MHz 900 1.68 150
PE-1008CD911KTT 909,5 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 50MHz 290 1.75 150
PE-1008CD102KTT 1000 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 50MHz 260 1.90 120
PE-1008CD112KTT 1184 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 50MHz 250 2.00 310
PE-1008CD122KTT 1200 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 35 @ 50MHz 250 2.00 310
PE-1008CD142KTT 1470 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 50MHz 200 2.30 330
PE-1008CD152KTT 1500 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 50MHz 200 2.30 330
PE-1008CD182KTT 1792.9 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 50MHz 160 2.60 300
PE-1008CD212KTT 2154.5 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 50MHz 80 2.80 280
PE-1008CD222KTT 2200 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 28 @ 50MHz 80 2.80 280
PE-1008CD262KTT 2646.8 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 22 @ 50MHz 90 3.20 290
PE-1008CD272KTT 2700 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 22 @ 50MHz 90 3.20 290
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CD322KTT 3207.6 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 22 @ 25MHz 40 3.40 290
PE-1008CD332KTT 3300 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 22 @ 25MHz 40 3.40 290
PE-1008CD372KTT 3758.2 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 25MHz 35 3.60 260
PE-1008CD392KTT 3900 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 25MHz 35 3.60 260
PE-1008CD452KTT 4526.2 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 25MHz 25 4.00 260
PE-1008CD472KTT 4700 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 25MHz 25 4.00 260
PE-1008CD562KTT 5600 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 25MHz 60 5.40 240
PE-1008CD682KTT 6800 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 18 @ 7.9MHz 40 4.90 200
PE-1008CD822KTT 8200 @ 7.9MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 18 @ 7.9MHz 25 6.00 160
1 2 3 4 5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CM100KTT 10 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 500MHz 4100 0.09 1000
PE-1008CM120KTT 12 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 500MHz 4100 0.09 1000
PE-1008CM150KTT 15 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 3300 0.09 1000
PE-1008CM180KTT 18 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 1850 0.10 1000
PE-1008CM220KTT 22 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 500MHz 1850 0.10 1000
PE-1008CM270KTT 27 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 2500 0.11 1000
PE-1008CM330KTT 33 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1800 0.18 800
PE-1008CM390KTT 39 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 70 @ 350MHz 1400 0.12 1000
PE-1008CM470KTT 47 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 70 @ 350MHz 1200 0.08 1000
PE-1008CM560KTT 56 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1150 0.12 1000
PE-1008CM680KTT 68 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 70 @ 350MHz 1100 0.07 1000
PE-1008CM820KTT 82 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 950 0.14 950
PE-1008CM101KTT 100 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 65 @ 350MHz 900 0.15 650
PE-1008CM121KTT 120 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 825 0.22 650
PE-1008CM151KTT 150 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 625 0.16 580
PE-1008CM161KTT 160 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 625 0.25 600
PE-1008CM181KTT 180 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 650 0.25 600
PE-1008CM201KTT 200 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 630 0.24 580
PE-1008CM221KTT 220 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 625 0.28 500
PE-1008CM271KTT 270 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 525 0.50 500
PE-1008CM331KTT 330 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 500 0.80 450
PE-1008CM371KTT 370 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 490 0.80 430
PE-1008CM391KTT 390 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 475 0.75 425
PE-1008CM401KTT 400 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 470 0.75 420
PE-1008CM471KTT 470 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 450 0.70 350
PE-1008CM561KTT 560 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 100MHz 425 0.80 350
PE-1008CM621KTT 620 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 1.90 200
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CM681KTT 680 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 375 2.30 200
PE-1008CM751KTT 750 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 100MHz 350 1.60 200
PE-1008CM821KTT 820 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 100MHz 325 3.30 200
PE-1008CM911KTT 910 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 50MHz 300 2.10 200
PE-1008CM102KTT 1000 @ 25MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 50MHz 300 1.80 200
PE-1008CM122KTT 1200 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 50MHz 250 3.00 200
PE-1008CM152KTT 1500 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 50MHz 200 4.00 150
PE-1008CM182KTT 1800 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 50MHz 150 5.09 150
PE-1008CM222KTT 2200 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 25MHz 80 5.85 150
PE-1008CM272KTT 2700 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 25MHz 90 7.70 150
PE-1008CM332KTT 3300 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 25 @ 15MHz 40 7.80 150
PE-1008CM392KTT 3900 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 20 @ 15MHz 35 8.30 135
PE-1008CM472KTT 4700 @ 10MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 16 @ 15MHz 25 6.00 150
1 2 3 4 5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF Min
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1008CQ4N1KTT 4.1 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 75 @ 1500MHz 6000 0.05 1600
PE-1008CQ100KTT 10 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 60 @ 500MHz 3600 0.06 1600
PE-1008CQ120KTT 12 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 70 @ 500MHz 2800 0.06 1500
PE-1008CQ180KTT 18 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 62 @ 350MHz 2700 0.07 1400
PE-1008CQ220KTT 22 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 62 @ 350MHz 2050 0.07 1400
PE-1008CQ330KTT 33 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 75 @ 350MHz 1700 0.09 1300
PE-1008CQ390KTT 39 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 75 @ 350MHz 1300 0.09 1300
PE-1008CQ470KTT 47 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 75 @ 350MHz 1450 0.12 1200
PE-1008CQ560KTT 56 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 75 @ 350MHz 1230 0.12 1200
PE-1008CQ680KTT 68 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 80 @ 350MHz 1150 0.13 1100
PE-1008CQ820KTT 82 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 80 @ 350MHz 1060 0.16 1100
PE-1008CQ101KTT 100 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 62 @ 350MHz 820 0.16 1000
PE-1008CQ121KTT 120 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 62 @ 350MHz 800 0.17 1000
PE-1008CQ151KTT 150 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 60 @ 350MHz 750 0.21 950
PE-1008CQ181KTT 180 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 40 @ 350MHz 720 0.23 920
PE-1008CQ221KTT 220 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 35 @ 350MHz 680 0.29 900
PE-1008CQ271KTT 270 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 35 @ 350MHz 600 0.55 600
PE-1008CQ331KTT 330 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 35 @ 100MHz 550 0.60 550
PE-1008CQ391KTT 390 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J) 35 @ 350MHz 500 0.82 470
1 2 3 4 5
Notes:
1. Inductance measured using a HP4286A RF Impedance Analyzer. (Please note that
    inductance information is not stamped on part, because of the extremely small size).

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF Min
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1206CD030KTT 3.3 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 300MHz 6200 0.05 1000
PE-1206CD060KTT 6.8 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 30 @ 300MHz 5500 0.07 1000
PE-1206CD100KTT 10 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 300MHz 4000 0.08 1000
PE-1206CD120KTT 12 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 300MHz 3200 0.08 1000
PE-1206CD150KTT 15 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 40 @ 300MHz 3200 0.10 1000
PE-1206CD180KTT 18 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 300MHz 2800 0.10 1000
PE-1206CD220KTT 22 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 300MHz 2200 0.10 1000
PE-1206CD270KTT 27 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 50 @ 300MHz 1800 0.11 1000
PE-1206CD330KTT 33 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1800 0.11 1000
PE-1206CD390KTT 39 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1800 0.12 1000
PE-1206CD470KTT 47 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1500 0.13 1000
PE-1206CD560KTT 56 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1450 0.14 1000
PE-1206CD680KTT 68 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1200 0.26 900
PE-1206CD820KTT 82 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1200 0.21 900
PE-1206CD101KTT 100 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 1100 0.26 850
PE-1206CD121KTT 120 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 1100 0.26 800
PE-1206CD151KTT 150 @ 100MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 950 0.31 750
PE-1206CD181KTT 180 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 100MHz 900 0.43 700
PE-1206CD221KTT 220 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 60 @ 350MHz 760 0.50 670
PE-1206CD271KTT 270 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 55 @ 300MHz 730 0.56 630
PE-1206CD331KTT 330 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 650 0.62 590
PE-1206CD391KTT 390 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 600 0.75 530
PE-1206CD471KTT 470 @ 50MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 550 1.30 490
PE-1206CD561KTT 560 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 470 1.34 460
PE-1206CD681KTT 680 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 450 1.58 430
PE-1206CD751KTT 750 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 440 2.25 400
PE-1206CD821KTT 820 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 420 1.82 400
PE-1206CD911KTT 910 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 410 2.95 400
1 2 3 4 5
(Continued on next page)

Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Standard
Tolerance
Optional
Tolerance
Q
(MIN)
SRF Min
(MHz MIN)
RDC
(Ω MAX)
IDC
 (mA MAX)
PE-1206CD102KTT 1000 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 400 2.80 320
PE-1206CD122KTT 1200 @ 35MHz ±10% (K) ±5% (J), ±2% (G) 45 @ 150MHz 380 3.20 300
1 2 3 4 5
Typical Q vs Frequency
Typical Inductance vs Frequency